Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		103/15/2007	a National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PS Commercial Play, LLC	
Street Address:	401 Chestnut Street, Suite 310	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586272	BARK PARK
Registration Number:	2403690	DURA MAX
Registration Number:	2432941	PARK STRUCTURES
Registration Number:	2403691	SUPER MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: djohnson@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas T. Johnson

Suite 1000 Volunteer Building Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09911-0142

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0766

900072308

l _i	u .		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas T. Johnson		
Signature:	/Douglas T. Johnson/		
Date:	03/21/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=US Bank Security Release_001#page1.tif			

source=US Bank Security Release_001#page1.tif source=US Bank Security Release_001#page2.tif source=US Bank Security Release_001#page3.tif

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Koala Corporation ("Koala"), a Colorado corporation, U.S. Bank National Association (the "Bank"), and other parties, were parties to certain financing arrangements that were fully paid off and satisfied in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated January 6, 2003, by and among PS Commercial Play, LLC, PlayCore Wisconsin, Inc., PS Florida, Inc. and Koala; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the payment and satisfaction of all obligations to the Bank, the Bank released its security interests in all of the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including without limitation, all of its security interests in all of the marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"), together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by such Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank does hereby execute this Full Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to evidence its release of all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and does hereby agree to the filing of this release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

[Signature Page to Full Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:____Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A TO FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.
Bark Park	United States	2,586,272
Dura Max	United States	2,403,690
Park Structures	United States	2,432,941
Super Max	United States	2,403,691

3600012_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/21/2007